
佛光大學樂活產業學系學士班 

課程規劃表(111學年度入學新生適用) 

Program Curriculum for Department of LOHAS Industry, FGU 

 （111）學年度入學新生適用 

 

一、本系學士班學生畢業學分數 128 學分 

Department requirements for graduation: 128 Credits 
二、通識教育課程 32學分 

 General Education Course: 32Credits 
三、(院)跨領域特色學程（二選一） 

Interdisciplinary Course Program (Option One or Option Two ) 
(一) 綠色休閒餐飲學程21學分 

The Course Program:21 Credits 
(二) 樂活產品設計與管理學程21學分 

The Course Program: 21 Credits 
四、本系學士班主修領域學分數 58學分，由以下二個學程組成： 

Department requirements for major course:58 Credits 
(一)（系）領域核心學程 33學分 

Core curriculum: 33Credits 
(二) 本系學士班領域專業學程（二選一） 

Specialized Elective curriculum（Choose one） 
五、本系學士班領域專業學程 

Specialized Elective curriculum 
(一) 永續創新學程25學分 

Sustainable Innovate Program: 25 Credits 
(二) 整合健康學程25學分 

Integrated Health Program: 25 Credits 
六、本系學生自由選修學分數： 

Optional courses for self-selected subjects: 17 Credits 
七、本系各學程課程如下表： 

The courses of program are as listed below. 

類別 

Category 

課號 

Course 

Code 

科目名稱 

Course Name in 

Chinese 

英文名稱 

Course Name in English 

修別 
(Required  

/Elective) 

學分數 

Credits 

開課年級 
備註 

Remarks 
年級 

Grades 

學期 

Semester 

C
ore curriculum

 

（
系
）
領
域
核
心
學
程 

FL132 未來學導論 Introduction to Futurology 必修 3 一 上  

FL134 
人口健康與消費行為理

論 
Population Health and Consumer Behavior 

Theory 
必修 3 一 上  

FL138 休閒與健康 Leisure and Health 必修 3 一 下  

FL122 基礎人體解剖與生理學 Basic Human Anatony and Physiology 必修 3 二 上  

FL136 輔助與整合健康導論 
Introduction to Auxiliary and Integrated 

Health 
必修 3 二 上  

FL121 統計學原理與應用 Statistics and Application 必修 3 二 下  

FL135 正向心理學理論與應用 
Theory and Appication of Positive 

Psychology 
必修 3 三 上  

FL137 營養學 Nutrition 必修 3 三 下  

FL140 環境與健康 Environment & Health 選修 3 一 上  

FL143 老人學 Gerontology 選修 3 一 上  

FL139 綠色經濟與永續發展 
Green Economy and Sustainable 

Development 
選修 3 一 下  

FL141 健康評估與管理 Health Assessment and Management 選修 3 二 上  

FL142 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 二 上  



FL144 生命教育講座 Forum of Life Education 選修 3 三 下  

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 上  

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 下  

S
pecialized E

lective curriculum
 

（
系
）
領
域
專
業
學
程 

永
續
創
新
學
程 

FL260 觀光學原理與實務 Tourism: Principles and Practices 選修 3 一 上  

FL281 溝通談判與說話技巧 
Communication, negotiation and speaking 

skills 
選修 3 一 下  

FL264 領隊導遊實務 Practice of Tour Guide and Tour Leader 選修 3 二 上  

FL272 環境教育與解說實務 
Environmental Education and 

Interpretation Practice 
選修 3 二 上  

FL287 觀光消費行為 Tourist Consuming Behavior 選修 3 二 上  

FL267 台灣變遷與未來發展 
The Transformation of Taiwan and Future 

Development 
選修 3 二 下  

FL282 衛生與福利政策 Health and Welfare Policy 選修 3 二 下  

FL294 創意思維與簡報魅力 Briefing charm of creative thinking 選修 3 二 下  

FL271 環境倫理與實踐 Environmental Ethics and Practice 選修 3 三 上  

FL288 環境教育教材與教法 
Environmental Education Teaching 

Material and Method 
選修 3 三 上  

FL296 
遊憩資源調查與創意遊

程規劃 

Recreational resource investigation and 

creative itinerary planning 
選修 3 三 下  

FL297 未來想像與未來工作坊 Future Imagination and Future Workshop 選修 3 三 下  

整
合
健
康
學
程 

FL383 時尚學與化妝療癒 Fashion Studies and Makeup Healing 選修 3 一 上  

FL366 芳香療法 Aroma Therapy 選修 3 二 上  

FL379 壓力管理與健康促進 Stress Management and Health Promotion 選修 3 二 上  

FL386 樂活養生與健康福祉 Life Cultivation and Health and Well-being 選修 3 二 下  

FL388 老人照顧實務與應用 Geriatrics Care and Practice 選修 3 二 下  

FL364 表達性藝術療癒 Expressive Therapy 選修 3 三 上  

FL365 音樂療癒 Music and Healing 選修 3 三 上  

FL381 健康生活品質管理 Healthy life Quality Management 選修 3 三 上  

FL382 照顧服務概論 Introduction to Health Care and Service 選修 3 三 上  

FL387 老人服務事業實作 Senior Service and Practice 選修 3 三 上  

FL350 經絡養生與保健 Meridian System and Health Care 選修 3 三 下  

FL358 
身心能量檢測原理與應

用 

Measurement Principle and Application of 

Body-Mind-Energy 
選修 3 三 下  

FL380 助人關係與陪伴藝術 
Helping Relationship and Accompanying 

Art 
選修 3 三 下  

 

 

  



佛光大學樂活產業學系學士班 

課程規劃表(112學年度入學新生適用) 

Program Curriculum for Department of LOHAS Industry, FGU 

 （112）學年度入學新生適用 
 

一、本系學士班學生畢業學分數 128 學分 

Department requirements for graduation: 128 Credits 
二、通識教育課程 32學分 

 General Education Course: 32Credits 
三、(院)跨領域特色學程（二選一） 

Interdisciplinary Course Program (Option One or Option Two ) 
(三) 綠色休閒餐飲學程21學分 

The Course Program:21 Credits 
(四) 樂活產品設計與管理學程21學分 

The Course Program: 21 Credits 
四、本系學士班主修領域學分數 64學分，由以下二個學程組成： 

Department requirements for major course:64 Credits 
(一)（系）領域核心學程 39學分 

Core curriculum: 39Credits 
(二) 本系學士班領域專業學程（二選一） 

Specialized Elective curriculum（Choose one） 
五、本系學士班領域專業學程 

Specialized Elective curriculum 
(三) 永續生活學程25學分 

Sustainable Living Program: 25 Credits 
(四) 輔助療法學程25學分 

 Program: 25 Credits 
六、本系學生自由選修學分數： 

Optional courses for self-selected subjects: 11 Credits 
七、本系各學程課程如下表： 

The courses of program are as listed below. 

類別 

Category 

課號 

Course 
Code 

科目名稱 

Course Name in 
Chinese 

英文名稱 

Course Name in English 

修別 

(Required  
/Elective) 

學分數 

Credits 

開課年級 
備註 

Remarks 
年級 

Grades 

學期 

Semester 
C

ore curriculum
 

（
系
）
領
域
核
心
學
程 

FL147 環境與健康 Environment & Health 必修 3 一 上  

FL131 樂活產業發展與趨勢 
Development and Trends of  LOHAS 

Industry 
必修 3 一 下  

FL138 休閒與健康 Leisure and Health 必修 3 一 下  

FL146 基礎生理與解剖學 Basic Physiology and Anatomy 必修 2 一 下  

FL136 輔助與整合健康導論 
Introduction to Complementary and 

Integrated Health 
必修 3 二 上  

FL149 健康評估與管理 Health Assessment and Management 必修 3 二 上  

FL151 中醫養生學 Chinese Medicine Regimen 必修 2 二 上  

FL148 衛生與福利政策 Health and Welfare Policy 必修 3 二 下  

FL150 樂活養生與健康福祉 Life Cultivation and Health and Well-being 必修 3 二 下  

FL160 正向心理學理論與實務 Theory and Practice of Positive Psychology 必修 3 三 上  

FL152 溝通談判與說話技巧 
Communication, negotiation and speaking 

skills 
選修 3 一 下  

FL142 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 二 上  

FL153 領隊導遊實務 Practice of Tour Leader & Tour Guide 選修 3 二 上  



FL157 走近中醫 Approaching Chinese Medicine 選修 2 二 上  

FL168 中西營養學 Chinese and Western Medicine Nutrition 選修 3 二 下  

FL154 環境倫理與實踐 Environmental Ethics and Practice 選修 3 三 上  

FL156 生命教育講座 Forum of Life Education 選修 2 三 下  

FL158 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 三 下  

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 上  

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 下  

S
pecialized E

lective curriculum
 

（
系
）
領
域
專
業
學
程 

永
續
生
活
學
程 

FL260 觀光學原理與實務 Tourism: Principles and Practices 選修 3 一 上  

FL298 未來趨勢與生涯發展 Future trends and career development 選修 3 一 上  

FL272 環境教育與解說實務 
Environmental Education and 

Interpretation Practice 
選修 3 二 上  

FL287 觀光消費行為 Tourism consumption behavior 選修 3 二 上  

FL299 冒險療癒 Adventure Therapy 選修 3 二 上  

FL283 樂活生活與地方創生 LOHAS and Regional Revitalization 選修 3 二 下  

FL296 
遊憩資源調查與創意遊

程規劃 

Recreational resource investigation and 

creative itinerary planning 
選修 3 二 下  

FL288 環境教育教材與教法 
Environmental Education Teaching 

Material and Method 
選修 3 三 上  

FL297 未來想像與未來工作坊 Futures Imagination and Workshops 選修 3 三 下  

 新增課程 1       

 新增課程 2       

 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 三 下  

輔
助
療
法
學
程 

FL358 
身心能量檢測原理與應

用 

Measurement Principle and Application of 

Body-Mind-Energy 
選修 3 二 上  

FL366 芳香療法 Aroma Therapy 選修 3 二 上  

FL379 壓力管理與健康促進 Stress Management and Health Promotion 選修 3 二 上  

FL374 基礎經絡理論與針灸 Basic Meridian Theory and Acupuncture 選修 2 二 下  

FL364 表達性藝術療癒 Expressive Art Therapy 選修 3 三 上  

FL365 音樂療癒 Music and Healing 選修 3 三 上  

FL381 健康生活品質管理 Healthy life quality management 選修 3 三 上  

FL382 照顧服務概論 Introduction to Health Care and Service 選修 3 三 上  

FL387 老人服務事業實作 Senior Service and Practice 選修 3 三 上  

FL380 助人關係與陪伴藝術 
Helping Relationship and Accompanying 

Art 
選修 3 三 下  

 

  



佛光大學樂活產業學系學士班 

課程規劃表(113學年度入學新生適用) 

Program Curriculum for Department of LOHAS Industry, FGU 

 （113）學年度入學新生適用 
 

一、本系學士班學生畢業學分數 128 學分 

Department requirements for graduation: 128 Credits 
二、通識教育課程 32學分 

 General Education Course: 32Credits 
三、(院)跨領域特色學程（二選一） 

Interdisciplinary Course Program (Option One or Option Two ) 
(五) 綠色休閒餐飲學程21學分 

The Course Program:21 Credits 
(六) 樂活產品設計與管理學程21學分 

The Course Program: 21 Credits 
四、本系學士班主修領域學分數 64學分，由以下二個學程組成： 

Department requirements for major course:64 Credits 
(一)（系）領域核心學程 39學分 

Core curriculum: 39Credits 
(二) 本系學士班領域專業學程（二選一） 

Specialized Elective curriculum（Choose one） 
五、本系學士班領域專業學程 

Specialized Elective curriculum 
(五) 永續生活學程25學分 

Sustainable Living Program: 25 Credits 
(六) 輔助療法學程25學分 

 Program: 25 Credits 
六、本系學生自由選修學分數： 

Optional courses for self-selected subjects: 11 Credits 
七、本系各學程課程如下表： 

The courses of program are as listed below. 

類別 

Category 

課號 

Course 
Code 

科目名稱 

Course Name in 
Chinese 

英文名稱 

Course Name in English 

修別 

(Required  
/Elective) 

學分數 

Credits 

開課年級 
備註 

Remarks 
年級 

Grades 

學期 

Semester 
C

ore curriculum
 

（
系
）
領
域
核
心
學
程 

FL147 環境與健康 Environment & Health 必修 3 一 上  

FL138 休閒與健康 Leisure and Health 必修 3 一 下  

FL161 基礎生理與解剖學 Basic Physiology and Anatomy 必修 3 一 下  

FL136 輔助與整合健康導論 
Introduction to Complementary and 

Integrated Health 
必修 3 二 上  

FL149 健康評估與管理 Health Assessment and Management 必修 3 二 上  

FL148 衛生與福利政策 Health and Welfare Policy 必修 3 二 下  

FL150 樂活養生與健康福祉 Life Cultivation and Health and Well-being 必修 3 二 下  

FL129 照顧服務概論 Introduction to Health Care and Service 必修 3 三 上  

FL160 正向心理學理論與實務 Theory and Practice of Positive Psychology 必修 3 三 上  

FL152 溝通談判與說話技巧 
Communication, negotiation and speaking 

skills 
選修 3 一 下  

FL142 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 二 上  

FL157 走近中醫 Approaching Chinese Medicine 選修 2 二 上  

FL168 中西營養學 Chinese and Western Medicine Nutrition 選修 3 二 下  



FL164 老人服務事業實作 Senior Service and Practice 選修 3 三 上  

FL156 生命教育講座 Forum of Life Education 選修 2 三 下 修改學分數 

FL158 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 三 下 刪除/新增至

永續組 

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 上  

FL167 職場體驗 Workplace Experience 選修 3 四 下  

S
pecialized E

lective curriculum
 

（
系
）
領
域
專
業
學
程 

永
續
生
活
學
程 

FL260 觀光學原理與實務 Tourism: Principles and Practices 選修 3 一 上  

FL298 未來趨勢與生涯發展 Future trends and career development 選修 3 一 上  

FL264 領隊導遊實務 Practice of Tour Leader & Tour Guide 選修 3 二 上  

FL272 環境教育與解說實務 
Environmental Education and Interpretation 

Practice 
選修 3 二 上 刪除 1 

FL287 觀光消費行為 Tourism consumption behavior 選修 3 二 上  

FL299 冒險療癒 Adventure Therapy  選修 3 二 上 刪除 2 

FL294 創意思維與簡報魅力 Briefing charm of creative thinking 選修 3 二 下  

FL271 環境倫理與實踐 Environmental Ethics and Practice 選修 3 三 上 刪除 3 

FL288 環境教育教材與教法 
Environmental Education Teaching Material 

and Method 
選修 3 三 上 刪除 4 

FL297 未來想像與未來工作坊 Futures Imagination and Workshops 選修 3 三 下 刪除 4 

 新增課程 1       

 新增課程 2       

 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 二 上  

 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 三 下 
從核心刪除/

新增至永續

組 

輔
助
療
法
學
程 

FL383 時尚學與化妝療癒 Fashion Studies and Makeup Healing 選修 3 一 上  

FL358 
身心能量檢測原理與應

用 

Measurement Principle and Application of 

Body-Mind-Energy 
選修 3 二 上  

FL366 芳香療法 Aroma Therapy 選修 3 二 上  

FL379 壓力管理與健康促進 Stress Management and Health Promotion 選修 3 二 上  

FL390 經絡養生與保健 Meridian System and Health Care 選修 3 二 下  

FL398 基礎經絡理論與實作 Basic Meridian Theory and Practice 選修 2 二 下  

FL364 表達性藝術療癒 Expressive Art Therapy 選修 3 三 上  

FL365 音樂療癒 Music and Healing 選修 3 三 上  

FL381 健康生活品質管理 Healthy life quality management 選修 3 三 上  

FL380 助人關係與陪伴藝術 Helping Relationship and Accompanying Art 選修 3 三 下  

 

  



佛光大學健康樂活暨管理學院 

樂活產業學系－課程規劃表 

114 Academic Year Bachelor Program of LOHAS Industry, FGU 

 （114）學年度入學新生適用 
 

本系學士班學生畢業學分數至少 128 學分，包含： 

Department requirements for graduation at least 128 Credits, including: 
一、通識教育學程 32 學分 

General Education Course Program: 32 Credits 
二、院跨領域學程 24 學分 

Interdisciplinary Course Program24Credits 
三、系必修 33 學分、系選修 18-21 學分，由以下二個學程組成： 

Department requirements for major course: Required courses 33Credits、Elective courses 18-21Credits 

(一)(系)核心學程 33 學分（必修 33 學分） 

Core curriculum: 33 Credits ( Required courses 33Credits ) 
(二)(系)專業選修學程（二選一/三選一） 

Specialized Elective curriculum（Choose one，Elective courses 18-21Credits） 

四、(系)專業選修學程（選修 18-21 學分） 

Specialized Elective curriculum（Elective courses 18-21Credits ) 

(一) 永續生活專業選修學程 18 學分 

Program in sustainable living: 18 Credits 
(二) 輔助療法專業選修學程 21 學分 

Program in Complementary Therapies: 21 Credits 
五、本系學生自由選修 18-21 學分： 

Optional courses for self-selected subjects: ○ Credits 
六、本系各學程課程如下表： 

The courses of program are as listed below. 

類別 

Category 

課號 

Course 
Code 

科目名稱 

Course Name in 
Chinese 

英文名稱 

Course Name in English 

修別 

(Required  
/Elective) 

學分數 

Credits 

開課年級 
備註 

Remarks 
年級 

Grades 

學期 

Semester 

Core curriculum
 

（
系
）
核
心
學
程 

LICO1101 樂活學導論 
Introduction of LOHAS 
Study 

必修 3 1 上  

LICO1102 
未來趨勢與生涯
發展 

Future trends and career 
development 

必修 3 1 上  

LICO1103 環境與健康 Environment and Health 必修 3 1 上 保留/鴻騰老師支

援授課 

LICO1104 
樂活產業發展與
趨勢 

Development and Trend of 
LOHAS Industry 

必修 3 1 下  

LICO1105 休閒與健康 Leisure and Health 必修 3 1 下 保留/秋蓮老師支

援授課 

LICO2101 
輔助與整合健康
導論 

Introduction to 
Complementary and 
Integrated Health 

必修 3 2 上  

LICO2102 
樂活生活與地方
創生 

LOHAS and Regional 
Revitalization 

必修 3 2 下  

LICO3101 
正向心理學理論
與實務 

The Theory and Practice of 
Positive Psychology 

必修 3 3 上  

LICO3102 
健康生活品質管
理 

Healthy life Quality 
Management 

必修 3 3 上  

LICO3103 生命教育講座 Forum of Life Education 必修 3 3 下  

LICO3104 
樂活產業調查與
方案設計 

Survey and Program Design 
for the LOHAS Industry 

必修 3 3 下  

Spe

ciali

zed 

Elec

tive 

curr

icul

um
 （系）專業選修學程 永續生活專業選修學程 LISL1201 

觀光學原理與實
務 

Tourism: Principles and 
Practices 

選修 3 1 上 保留/秋蓮老師支

援授課 



LISL1202 
綠色經濟與永續
發展 

Green Economy and 
Sustainable Development 

選修 3 1 下 保留/鴻騰老師支

援授課 

LISL1203 
溝通談判與說話
技巧 

Communication, 
negotiation and speaking 
skills 

選修 3 1 下  

LISL2201 
領隊導遊實務 

Practice of Tour Leader & 
Tour Guide 

選修 3 2 上 
刪除 2201/3202，

新增課程/秋蓮老

師支援 

LISL3202 
遊憩資源調查與
創意遊程規劃 

Survey of Recreational 
Resources and Creative 
Tour Planning 

選修 3 3 下 
刪除 2201/3202，

新增課程/秋蓮老

師支援 

LISL2202 
環境教育與解說
實務 

Environmental Education 
and Interpretation Practice 

選修 3 2 上 刪除 2202 

LICT2302 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 2 上 從輔療組刪除/新

增至永續組 

LISL2203 食農教育 
Food and Agriculture 
Education 

選修 3 2 上  

LISL2204 
永續健康與化妝
療癒 

Sustainable Health and 
Makeup Healing 

選修 3 2 下  

LISL2205 
創意思維與簡報
魅力 

Briefing charm of creative 
thinking 

選修 3 2 下  

LISL2206 
生態旅遊與永續
觀光 

Ecotourism and 
Sustainable Tourism 

選修 3 2 下 刪除 2206 

LISL3201 環境倫理與實踐 
Environmental Ethics and 
Practice 

選修 3 3 上 刪除 3201 

LISL3203 
未來想像與未來
工作坊 

Futures Imagination and 
Workshops 

選修 3 3 下 刪除 3203 

        

LICT3304 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 3 下 從輔療組刪除/新

增至永續組 

輔
助
療
法
專
業
選
修
學
程 

LICT2301 健康評估與管理 
Health Assessment and 
Management 

選修 3 2 上  

LICT2302 健康行為科學 Health Behavior Science 選修 3 2 上 刪除/新增至永續

組 

LICT2303 
壓力管理與健康
促進 

Stress Management and 
Health Promotion 

選修 3 2 上  

LICT2304 
身心能量檢測原理
與應用 

Measurement Principle 
and Application of Body-
Mind-Energy 

選修 3 2 上  

LICT2305 
樂活養生與經絡
保健 

LOHAS and Meridian 
Health Care 

選修 3 2 下  

LICT2306 
音樂療癒理論與
實務 

Music Healing Theory and 
Practice 

選修 3 2 下  

LICT3301 
音樂療癒社會實
踐 

Music Healing and Social 
Practice 

選修 3 3 上  

LICT3302 表達性藝術療癒 Expressive Art Therapy 選修 3 3 上  

LICT3303 
身-心-社會覺察:理
論與實務 

Conscious Awareness of 
Body, Mind, and Society: 
Theory and Practice  

選修 3 3 下  

LICT3304 健康傳播 Health Communication 選修 3 3 下 刪除/新增至永續

組 

LICT3305 
腦功能與心靈成
長導論 

Introduction to Brain 
Function and Spiritual 
Growth 

選修 3 3 下  

LICT4301 職場體驗 Work Experience 選修 3 4 上  

 

 

 

整合一門 


